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8CWA
5CVE
DDSE
2CNA
6DZE
DDVE

3CTA
M 9 ED9A
HDSE

Agate black met. KBXE UM / U / D / A KBXE

Baltic sea green met. KHDE BG KHDE

Blue panther met. KCXE ? KCXE

LCSE

4AYE

2SQE

2DME

MDRE
2481

5FMA
FR7E

S 1

37L
V 5
J 5
H 7
8CKE
6 0
V 2

M 1
8 7

M 4

9RQE
GGGE

A 0 CQWE
Q 6
5 0 MUVE

F 7

FORD COLOR RANGE 1992-2021
codes description - descrizione codici

4 HG

AA9E

16W
16W + 30B
3LNC

Lechler MAP Code

A / 4 / V / 3

J 8 MDRE
H 2

9-3
U 0
8 0
EJZE
24N + 18G
5 7
32L
U 2
6HTE
M(Q)9
4CVE
6PPC
Z 7
7 1 S3

P5

MUVE
5FMA S / 5

2698
2368
PE8E

24Q
2608
32L
2489
6HTE
2324
4CVE
6PPC
2860
2632
2743
P5

EJZE

M / DM

FD7 / 4

2428
2813
942

AA9E
4AYE
16W
30X
3LNC
8CWA
5CVE
DDSE
2CNA
6DZE

B

7

A9
Q / 4
5

S/S1

37L
V / 5 / J
J / T
H
7 / M / 3 / 3J
J / F2
V2 / V

M1 / M
8 / Q / 3Q / U / Q6
HH

?
5
16W
30X
H
E / R / A / JV / D

N

A

Z
X / L
R

H / X / T

?

?

L / J / F / G / R / B / N
H2 /H

93 / 9 / 8
C / U
8A

24Q
A / 5 / N / W / G / 57
32L
U2 / U
A / H
L  / L2 / M9
2 / I / G
U
Z
5 / 7
YM /H /V /N / M
P5

Z / ZX

Aegean blue met.

Bright yellow

Black magic
Black met.
Black met. + Titanium grey met.
Blaze met.
Blazer blue
Blue ambition met.
Blue candy met.
Blue capri
Blue de cine met.

Blue print met.
Blue violett met.

Blush met. (magenta)

Bright amber met.
Bright blue
Bright island blue met.

Bermuda blue

Ametista scura met.

Blue jeans met.

Blue wave met.

Belladonna

Amber

Amazon green met.
Amalfi blue met.
Alberto green met.

Amparo blue met.

Atlas blue met.

Aqua foam met.
Apple met. (green)
Aporto red
Andamon blue met.

2842
8CKE
2236
2497

2848
2358

37L
2861
2703

Black gold met.

Arizona orange met.
Argento met.
Aquarius-bahama blue met.

LCSE

Beautiful berry met. 2SQE

Descrizione / Description FORD Code Codici Vettura / Car Codes

Acquamarine frost met.

Artic blue met.
Ash black met.
Aspen green met.
Astor grey met.
Atlantic blue met.

Atoll/Winning blue met.
Auralis blue II met.
Auralis met.
Autumn green met.
Avalon met. (grey)
Bahama blue met.
Balliol blue

Bardolino red met.

3CTA
ED9A

DDVE

9RQE

CQWE
2811

HDSE

Bohai bay mint met.
Boundless blue met. 2DME

GGGE ?

Bronze fire met. FR7E O
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? 1FCG

Dark matter grey met. 2MXE ? 2MXE

? 1MDE

Conquer grey JMWA ? JMWA

Dark persian green met. LGTE D LGTE

Desert gold met. LVRE G LVRE

HRRE
BZ
R-3
R 9 ARKE
9PFE

CY-7117

6 1 CWFA
A2W
C 8 VCRE

GRTE

4F
2635

DXQE
37M
G 3

12R

8MJE
33J + 30B

9VGA

JCTE

K 9 NDTA

Lechler MAP Code

CTSC
3 7(8)
8LTE
U 9 PCVA
9SSE
C5/96
HKQE
7FRC

FWCE
H 3
8CTE
2VGA
18N
4F
7 3

Diamond white

Deep wedgewood met.

Damson blue met.
Dark aubergine met.
Dark blue
Dark blue
Dark maroon met.

Dark micastone met.

Dark shadow grey met.
Dark tourmaline met.
Dark true blue
Deauville blue met.
Deep impact blue met.
Deep navy blue
Deep orange
Deep rosso met.

Competition orange

Desert bronze met.

Cuber orange met.

KDBA
2776

BNXE

26B
MVZE

Colorado red

Cool white
Cool white
Copper glow met.
Copper pulse/Golden bronze met.
Copper red met.
Coral pink
Crystal (white)

Cuirass met.

DXQE
37M
2701
9VGA

Dark mulberry met. JRWL

2766
2747
KDBA

1FCG

LDZE
37P

691

5 0 LDZE
37P

2 / 1 / G / O / H
8 / V / 0
SJ
L / 9 / R / 3 / I
5A
37P

B / N / B2 / B3 / B5 / 4

J 7
0 6
E 5
BK G
KD
M 5

BNXE

26B
C A MVZE
T 0 KLZA
T 2
DCWE

? JRWL

C / A
P
37M
G3 / G / X

2482
DCWE
4CWA

Codici Vettura / Car Codes

B / A / G / L

2153
8LTE

37 / 3
3
U / 7A

VCRE

CWFA
A2W

2858

PCVA
9SSE
2785

7FRC

2696
8CTE
2VGA

28G
CA / NE
Q / L / R / T / D / E / KL
T2 / T

4SVE

R / R3

C

HRRE ?

18N

8MJE
33J + 30B

BZ

FWCE H / X

CY-7117 ?
NDTA M / K / C / Q / ND / B

4F
2 / 7
P / D / B
33J / 30B

BZ
R3 / R
S / R / X

12R

A / Y / N
GRTE

F

D

6
A2W

Burma blue met.

Burnished glow met. (brown)
Burgundy velvet met.

Chianti red

Byscaine blue met.
Cafè met. (brown)
Cambridge green met.
Candy red met.
Candy white

Caramella met. (gold)

Cayman blue met.
Cedar met. (dark green)

12R

CTSC

FORD Code

HKQE

Descrizione / Description

Carbonized grey met. 1MDE

Ceramic white
Ceylon green met.

2725
ARKE
9PFE

U / 1 / 7
C5 / C

K

H3 / H / Q / E6
1
Q

Champagne met.

Chill met. (beige)
Chilli orange met. + Titanium grey met.

Chrome yellow
Citrine yellow
Citrus gold met.
Cloud met. (silver)

Chrome copper met.

Canyon ridge met. (orange)

Caribou met. (greish light brown)

Chrome blue met. JCTE FT / C / N

Desert island blue met. JDCE I JDCE

Diffused silver / Pyrit met. JTQE E / B / W / 8 JTQE

J / R / L / R6
0
E5 / E / 7
KD / Q
KD
N / M

4CWA
SJ
4SVE

B 2/B 3/B 5

KLZA
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Flight blue met. KCVE ? KCVE
Forged green met. 2GWE ? 2GWE

Grabber blue met. 1DQE ? 1DQE

Infinity blue met. 1CSE AB / A 1CSE

GGQE
6RQE
FN5A
FH7E
35K

Flame (red)
Flame red

A
H / 5 / F / W / W6 / D / A
H / K / Z / U / R / U3
J

3PLC
DGFE
9VME
ECMC

H-3

FD4C
28N
BTSE

?

Grabber lime LHRA

28N

R / Z / L / B

Iced blue silver met. 2CPE ? 2CPE
LPME

7 1

Lechler MAP Code

37N
18G
18G + 30B
2KWC
9RTE
8PSC

2R5E

9DRA

T 3
K 8 SBYE
6FSE
FF4E
3GYC
A3E

AVFA
CFSC
9 1
4 0
DR4A
N
3EUC

45 / 4 / G / H / 8

R

L / W / E / I / B / C4
S
V / V3

APFE
3CYC
6CUE
V 3
W BB
F 3

W
F3 / F / D / C

H / Q / T

N
G / H

? 1DFE

F9 / F LHRA

?

DJSC

8 3

2DTE
7VTA
U 3

5DVE

? LTSE

P / C

Ingot silver met. APFE 2 / UX

2KWC
9RTE
8PSC
3PLC
DGFE
9VME
ECMC

2681

2R5E

3CYC
6CUE
2728
1247
2544
5DVE 4 / 2 / J / B

Highland green met.
Highland green met.

Highlight silver met. + Titanium grey met. 30H 30H
Honour green met.

Hypnotic silver met.
Ice met. (bluish silver)
Ice storm met.
Ice white met.
Iceberg met.

R / W / L / 2 / 9
M
P / H / X
I / M
X
B / 3 / I
W

35K
37N

Imperial blue met.

Infra red met.

Ink blue met.
Iris met. (greish blue)
Isis blue met.
Ivory white
Java blue met.
Jeans met.

Iconic silver met. LPME J / JS

Grey matter

18GHighlight silver met.

DJSC

28N

6RQE

35K
37N

3EUC
2624

2DTE
7VTA
2727

Flare met.
Fleurie red met.

French blue met.
Frozen white
Garnet red
Ginger ale met.

Gloamming silver met.

Grenadine met. (red)
FN5A

Glaze blue met. FD4C

Grabber blue

Guard met. FH7E

9DRA

Freedom blue met. 1DFE

Disco met. (black)
Dive met. (blue)
Dusky rose met.

Ebony black
Ebony met.
Electric current met.
Electric green met.
Electric orange met.

Envy
Eternal red

Farina white
Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Firnwood met.
Flambeau red met.

Descrizione / Description

Ebony black

Fantastic red met.

8CSE
2 4

2396
2341
DR4A
840

UB

9BWC

C / M0 / C4 / T / T2
K / 3
7

G
A3E

7

8CSE
2726

UB
2409
2707

FORD Code

?
U

633 5 /Z /N /UB /ZA /EA /A /A2 /A3 A (C) 9 AA
UB

LTSE

6

AVFA
CFSC

Hot magenta met.

18G

91
G2
H
EF

Electric spice met. (orange) FF4E O

Golden bronze met. BTSE J

Green instinct met. GGQE Q

4
2

Codici Vettura / Car Codes

SBYE
6FSE

3GYC
A3E

9BWC
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Mean green met. 1GCE ? 1GCE

Luna met. (light brown) 6UNC Q 6UNC

KWRE V KWRE

Kapoor red met. JSSE 9 JSSE

Metal blue met. JCRE ?

2AYA
A 5
CCVC

18G
KGQA

A 9 ARRC
S 9 MTPE
7 7

FJNC
2CQC

L 7
9AZC

JCRE

BMZE
GUSE
U 4
G 4
DJPE
6 1
9QGC
8RTE
BHPE

D 3
ASQC
0 0(9)
XSC 2812
E 3

8TME
G 8 MUKE
30E
7 7 PH7C
W 9 MNYE

I W SFPE

U 7
L 4

4 2 Y2
7SQE

3 4

B / V / G / U / U7 / R
L / T
W / 3

L / L6

Y 9 MLTC
HCSE
AHGE
24/94
3 5
LRSE

AK5C

8GKA
Z 2

6HVE

8DYE
37R

9QGC

2870

MNYE
ARRC
MTPE

2833

HCSE

Magnetic met. (grey) FM6E Q / B / U / J / N / J7 / E

9AZC
BMZE

18G

CCVC
Need for green KGQA
Nepal silber met.

Metropolis white met.

AJ
18G

U
G / 8 / F
1
6 / 0 / 61 / 62 / M / ZJ / 5 / C / M

L7 / L / 6

M
3 / S / M / C
D / T / J
X

MLTC

AHGE

Melina blue met.

Meditate met. (beige)
Medium atlantic blue met.
Medium blue met.

Metropolis blue met.

Mica stone
Midnight met. (black)
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)

Mint green met.
Mistral blue met.
Molten orange met.
Moondust silver met.
Moonlight met. (light grey)

2753
DJPE

Metalicious met.

8RTE
BHPE
2AYA

2737
Milano grigio met. GUSE

2431

Nantucket grey met.
Nautical blue met.

PH7C

Morello met. (dark violet)
Mustard olive met.

2755

Jewel green met.
Jewel violet met.
Juice green met.

Light grape met.
Light nordic green met.
Light shapphire blue met.

Limelight met. (light yellow)
Lipstick pink
Loden green met.

Jump (yellow)
Karelia met.

Kelp met.
Kinetic blue met.

Lagoon blue met.
Levante grey met.

Descrizione / Description

Kona blue met.

Lightning blue met.

Mystic-sumi black

Lucid red/Carpet red/ Rapid red met.

Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

6HVE
9DSE

37R
2554
2792
SFPE

Medium charcoal green met.
Medium charcoal grey met.
Medium harvest gold met.
Mediun steel blue met.

FORD Code

8DYE

Machine silver met.

Magnum grey met.
Mallard green met.
Marmalade met.
Marmara blue met.
Mars red met.
Matisse blue met.
Maya green met.
Meadow green met.

FJNC

F / E / S / B

2793
2744
LRSE

AK5C

2QTC

2MWE
2683
7SQE
2564
ASQC
2246
2812
2542

8TME
MUKE

D3 / D
G / K / I / N
02 / 09
4
E3 / E

2
9 / 5 / G8 / 58
30E
8 / W / 7 / 5 / 78 / W9
L

L / V / 1

D / 7 / 1 / A

G / M / K / 8E / 8
4 / 2 / Y2
T

W

2 / S

A / 1
C

2876
2741
2790
8GKA
2451

2CQC

9

T / R / 4A / A / S
J / A / 2 / N / S / MT
7 / 9 / 1

V / C / A / Q / D

Z
Z2

T / K / W
M

37R
13 / 1
7
I / V
3 / Y / T9

L
2
3 / 9
D / D4 / L

Codici Vettura / Car Codes

B

1 3

Lechler MAP Code

7 4

2QTC
FM6E
2MWE

Luxe yellow met. JFSE F LFSE
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Sedona orange met. KYRE ? KYRE

Orange glow met. JE4E ? JE4E

Performance blue met. 3CVC G / H / J / M 3CVC

JQQL

C 5
8NJE
3BWA
3QNC
7OVC
N 2
5FLQ
S 2
Q 3

4DZE
3 1
FTCC

C 2 8 2
21H
BMU
M 0
9EFC

BRQA
P 9 4Z
3SRE
3RYA
FX4C
4QKC
Z 3
DSTE
BD

0 3

Lechler MAP Code

N 5

4WFA

2KQC
A1T
30T
GCRE

S 6
R 5
R 0
2 5
8CLC
6DYE

G9ZE

DKNE
9TQC
28F
X 2

2PNC
M 8 PEYE
J 2
D 7
AXRC

JESG

26N
1 6

JCCE

4 3
6DVC
4CTE0

0 / 2
N / 2

J / J4 / 14L / UB / W / YZ / Y
Q / U / 2 / S / E / N
2 / D / E / 0 / M8 / T / W / X
P / J / 40 / 42 / J0 / J2

Smoke grey met. (YHR) BMU

Sea grey met.

J / 3 / X / 2 / M / G1

FX4C

R0
2 / 25

Solar met. (yellow)

Silver leaf met.
Silver met.

Smokestone met.

8CLC

DSTE

Q7 / S

Sandstone
Satin silver met.
Scuba met. (light blue)

R
2810
2791

4QKC
Red rush met.

Rimini blue

Saffron yellow

Sand met

Reflex silver met.

Ruby red met.
BD / S

Red hot

Polaris grey met.

Samakand met.

2639

BD

Radiant red

DFFE

3

Shadow blue met.
Sherwood green met.

9EFC

D

2455

2638

BRQA

C / 3 / K / F

2251

Piste met. (white)
Pitch black 3BWA

FTCC
2334

2337
2787

?

6DYE

4 / K

1
S / H / X / C

V
3 / 4 / 31 / 41

82
21H21H

2361
Solace met. (beige)

4DZE
Shadow/Absolute black met.

Silver fox met. JQQL
Silk met.

7
K2 / M / M0

4 / T

K / K4 / D

2467

G9ZE

N / 2 / L

?

X

C / U / X / N / S

Nouveau red met.

Provence green met.
Pumice gold met.

7OVC

2627
S2 / S
Q3 / Q / 8

2761

JCCE
2763

3QNC

8NJE

Race red

26N

J / N / C / Z / PQ / R

Performance blue met.
Petrol blue met.

1 / P / A / 13 / EC / E

H
C / D

C

Nocciola met. DKNE E

4

2KQC

3SRE

7 / W / R / RR
Z3 / Z

Red fire met.

5FLQ

D / H

Codici Vettura / Car Codes

4CTE

AXRC
26N

P

3RYA

D / F / G / J / JA / 17V / K / I

Descrizione / Description

2713
2794

4WFA
2PNC
PEYE
2360
2851

Octane

FORD Code

Pacifica blue met.
Panther black met.

Ontario blue
Orange bronze met.

Oxford white

Norsea blue met.

Orange fury met. JESG NL

Obsidian brown met.
Ocean met. (blue)

Oyster silver met.

Nitrous blue met. GCRE

Neptune green met.

DFFE

A1T
30T

9TQC
28F
2472
2629
6DVC

A1T

28F / NR
X / 2 / E / E2 / X2 / X3 / X4 / X7

N
N / S / N2 / S2

Parkside met. (grey)

Pride orange met.

Plum blush met. (grey violet)

30T

?

Nifty red
Nifty/Passion red

P

P / 4 / E / P6 / P9 / P2
G2

Passion red
Pepper red met.

Pacific green met.

Noisette met. (light brown)

Platinum met.
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Solar silver met. LNSE P LNSE

Space white met. 1WME ? 1WME

Star white met. LVLG A LVLG

Twister orange LLRH ? LLRH

Stone grey met. JN7E D1 JN7E

8PKC
5GQE

9VJG
PN4B
7FHA
W 5

L
Windsor blue met.

E 9 JMYE
8CNE
FJ5C
30B

5Y-7338
KLUE
9AYE

9GFE

ERQC
7GPE
C 1
6DPE
6XWC
32W
8CPC
L 6
3HRC

KGCE
KDRE

3DTC
GD3E
9 3
K 5

8TJE

6GVC
EES
BCYE
9 4
R 2
F S PCTE
8GGC

6 3
H 5
FLVA
DKTC

Lechler MAP Code

3CQC
32K
DCSC
3QLC

9SRA
22A
CERE
3RSE
K 9
2PMC
DKFC

Sparkling gold met. EES ?

3CQC

Wedgewood blue

White platinum met. 9VJG

22A
CERE
3RSE

JMYE

8PKC

Tasman blue met.
Techno silver met.

5GQE
9SRA

Tangerine scream met. (orange)
Tango / Amber glow met. (red)

Vignale blue met.
Viola met.

Wildtrack orange met.

2436

6EQC

PN4B

Strobe met. (grey)

Sunrise (red)
Supreme blue met.

Verona green met.

Vitro met
Vivid green met.

2786

L
Z / 3 / U
16P
2 / 21 / 22

Thunder grey met.

Titanium grey met.
Tonic met. (very light blue)

Tourmaline green met.

Tuxedo black met. 9AYE

F / F5 / K / K3 / H3 / Z5 / U5

Vision blue met.
Vitreous green met.

6DPE
6XWC
32W
8CPC
2789
3HRC

E7

True blue met.

C1 / C2 / N1

Ultimate green met.

Viridian green met.

2398
T

Tourmallard green met. 2756

7FHA

A / W / U / V / UG

FEBG 5Y-7338

Venice met. ERQC ?

White gold met. HQHE G

16P
2 1
HQHE
6EQC

Triple yellow

V / 9
32W
9 / Q

W5 / W

K

KLUE

1 / X
8
22A
S
T / A / Z / 1

Thistle purple met.

Too good to be true blue met. GD3E L

Velocity blue met. KDRE

U

9

N / A / B / E

L2

G

R / 4 / V

9GFE

7GPEVerdigris met. (turquoise)

Urban teal met.

T

30B
X / J / Z / 8 / W / 3B / T

DKFC

8CNE

30B
3DTC

2547

State blue met. 2772

White grape met.

Willow (yellow)

Street silver met.

32K
DCSC
3QLC

H

2155
2PMC

Tiger eye met. (orange) FJ5C

KGCE ?

Y / E

16P

Tectonic silver met.

Spirit blue met.
Spring green met.
Spring violet met.
Spruce green met.
Squeeze met. (yellow)

Stardust silver met.

8TJE

6GVC

BCYE
2740
2658

8GGC

3

Strato blue met.
Stratosphere met. (blue)

F

Spa met. (very light green)

Spanish olive met.

32K
4

PCTE

4

E

DKTC

E

5

Codici Vettura / Car Codes

6 / 3 / 63

Stealth (dark grey). FLVA

2724

5

Descrizione / Description FORD Code

Sterling grey met.

Storm

D / F / H / K / W /F5 /H3 / V /KP

M

K / K2 / K9
S

G2
P / F / 4

9

F

V / W

Sublime met.
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Descrizione / Description FORD Code Codici Vettura / Car Codes Lechler MAP Code

Zinc yellow 2742 V / AY / PT / U / Z U-4

T 5
27B
FYFYWoodland green met. FY

Winning blue met. 27B 27B
TWindsor grey met. 2596

8 LECHLER S.P.A. - FORD Color Range 1992-2021



FORD COLOR RANGE 1992-2021
identification color code guide - guida di identificazione codice colore

The guide related to this brochure will help you to identify the Ford colour codes in your pattern box in the following way:

    •   Identify the model of the motor vehicle and the year of manufacture
    •   Identify the colour code on the label in the different car position

The first letter or the first number identifies the colour and the second figure is referred to the production year of the vehicle (see the 
identifying plate)
Then compare it with our enclosed Colour Range. You may find the relative formulation with Lechler code identified in the column “Data 
Box Colour Code”.
Example: Ford Mondeo grey met year 1997. Code on the label R
Check the Ford Mondeo list and identify the year of production referred (1997) the code R.
The colour you have to look for will be J 7 as related to column Data Box Colour Code.

Note: la guida riportata in questo opuscolo Vi permetterà di identificare il codice delle tinte Ford nel Vostro campionario colore nel 
seguente modo:

    •   Identificare il modello della vettura e l’anno di fabbricazione
    •   Identificare il codice colore sulla targhetta posta nelle differenti posizioni della autovettura

La prima lettera o il primo numero, identificano il colore, mentre la seconda cifra è riferita all’anno di produzione della vettura (vedi 
etichetta identificativa)
Confrontare a questo punto con la nostra gamma di coloritura allegata. Potrete così trovare la formulazione corrispondente con il codice 
Lechler nella colonna “Codice Data Box”
Esempio: Autovettura Mondeo grigio metallizzato anno 1997, codice R
Consultare la tabella Ford Mondeo ed identificare nell’anno di produzione (1997) la codifica R.
La tinta da ricercare sarà quindi J 7 come riportato nella colonna Data Box Color Code.

FORD EUROPE LIGHT TRUCK VEHICLESFORD EUROPE CARS
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1992
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2481 Aegean blue met. H 2 H
2481 Aegean blue met. H 2 H2 H2
2489 Aporto red U 2 U2 U2 U2 U2
2324 Aqua foam met. M(Q)9 L2 L2
2358 Atlantic blue met. S 1 S1
2236 Bahama blue met. 6 0 F2 J
2497 Balliol blue V 2 V2 V2 V2 V2
2428 Bardolino red met. M 1 M1
2153 Byscaine blue met. 3 7(8) 37
2482 Deauville blue met. T 2 T2
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B2 B2 B3 B2
632 Ebony Black A(C)9 AA A2 A2 A3 A2

2409 Ebony met. 7 1 7
2707 Electric current met. T 3 T2
2396 Firnwood met. 9 1 91 91
2341 Flambeau red met. 4 0 G2
1247 Ivory white W BB W
2451 Karelia met. Z 2 Z2 Z2 Z2
2683 Mallard green met. 4 2 Y2 Y2
2246 Matisse blue met. 0 0(9) 0 2 0 2 0 9 0 9
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 62 62 61 61
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X3 X2 X7 X4
2360 Pacifica blue met. J 2 J2 J/42 40 J0
2455 Polaris grey met. N 2 N2 N2 N2 S2
2638 Provence green S 2 S2
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P2 P2 P9 P9
2337 Sandstone-Champagner met. R 0 R0
2334 Sherwood green met. 3 1 31 41
2467 Silver leaf met. C 2 8 2 82
2361 Smokestone blue met. M 0 M0 M0
2740 Spring violet met. R 2 R2
2155 Tasman blue met. K 9 K2 K2 K9 K9
2398 Verona green met. C 1 C2 C1 N1
2436 Wedgewoog blue 2 1 22 22 21 21
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1993
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2698 Alberto green met. 9 3 93
2368 Amalfi blue met. U 0 C
2489 Aporto red U 2 U U U U
2324 Aqua foam met. M(Q)9 L L
2236 Bahama blue met. 6 0 J J
2497 Balliol blue V 2 V V V V V
2428 Bardolino red met. M 1 M 3
2153 Byscaine blue met. 3 7(8) 3
2696 Cayman blue met. H 3 Q H3 H
2725 Citrine yellow R-3 R3
2701 Coral pink met. G 3 G3
2482 Deauville blue met. T 2 T T
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B3 B

2409 Ebony met. 7 1 7 7
632 Ebony Black A(C)9 AA A A A A3 A

2707 Electric current met. T 3 T
2624 Fleurie red met. 8 3 8
2727 Garnet red U 3 U3
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H
2728 Isis blue met. V 3 V3
1247 Ivory white W BB W
2544 Java blue met. F 3 F F3 C
2554 Levante grey met. 1 3 1 1 1 13 1
2683 Mallard green met. 4 2 Y2 4
2564 Marmara blue met. D 3 D
2542 Meadow green met. E 3 E
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6 6 6
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X X X E2 X
2360 Pacifica blue met. J 2 J J
2455 Polaris grey met. N 2 N N S S
2638 Provence green S 2 S S
2627 Pumice gold met. Q 3 Q3
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P P9 P
2639 Rimini blue Z 3 Z3
2334 Sherwood green met. 3 1 3 3 3 4 4
2361 Smokestone blue met. M 0 M M M M M
2740 Spring violet met. R 2 R
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 63
2155 Tasman blue met. K 9 K K K K K
2547 Tourmaline green met. 9 3 9 9 9
2436 Wedgewoog blue 2 1 2 2 2 2
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1994
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2698 Alberto green met. 9 3 9 9
2632 Artic blue met. 7 1 S3 5
2489 Aporto red - Apollorot U 2 U
2743 Ash black met. M 4 M V N N
632 Black A(C)9 AA A

2696 Cayman blue met. H 3 Q Q Q H H
2635 Chianti red met. 7 3 7
2725 Citrine yellow R-3 R R
2701 Coral pink met. G 3 X G G G
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B B

2726 Dusky rose met. 2 4 2
632 Ebony Black A(C)9 AA A A

2624 Fleurie red met. 8 3 G H
2727 Garnet red U 3 Z Z R U U
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H
2728 Isis blue met. V 3 V V V
1247 Ivory white W BB W W
2544 Java blue met. F 3 D D F F F
2741 Jewel violet met. L 4 L
2554 Levante grey met. 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
2792 Light grape met. 7 4 7
2793 Lipstick Pink 2 4/94 2
2683 Mallard green met. 4 2 Y2 4 L L L
2737 Mint green met. U 4 U
2753 Mistral blue met. G 4 G
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X X X E E
2629 Obsidian Brown met. 4 3 4
2713 Ontario Blue 0 3 0 0 0
2360 Pacifica blue met. J 2 J
2638 Provence green met. S 2 S S
2627 Pumice gold met. Q 3 8 Q Q
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P P P P
2639 Rimini blue Z 3 Z Z
2361 Smokestone blue met. M 0 M M M
2740 Spring green met. 9 4 9
2740 Spring violet met. R 2 R
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6 6
2627 Sunset silver met. Q 3 Q
2547 Tourmaline green met. 9 3 9 9 9 4
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 U
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1995
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2698 Alberto green met. 9 3 8 8 9 9
2743 Ash black met. M 4 M V N N
2703 Auralis met. (very light blue violet) J 5 J J J T
2861 Auralis blue II met. V 5 5 5 J V
2696 Cayman blue met. H 3 Q Q Q H H
2635 Chianti red met. 7 3 7 7 X
2747 Dark aubergine met. E 5 E E E 7 7
2776 Dark maroon met. M 5 N N N M M
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B B

2707 Electric current met. T 3 C C
2624 Fleurie red met. 8 3 G G H
2727 Garnet red U 3 Z Z R U U
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H
1247 Ivory white W BB W W
2544 Java blue met. F 3 D D F F F
2741 Jewel violet met. L 4 L
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3 3 3
2554 Levante grey met. 1 3 1 1 1 1
2792 Light grape met. 7 4 7
2793 Lipstick Pink 2 4/94 2
2744 Loden green met. 3 5 3
2683 Mallard green met. 4 2 Y2 4 L L L
2737 Mint green met. U 4 U
2753 Mistral blue met. G 4 G 8
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X X X E E
2713 Ontario Blue 0 3 0 0 0 2
2794 Orange bronze met N 5 N
2360 Pacifica blue met. J 2 J P J P
2763 Petrol blue met. C 5 C C C D D
2638 Provence green met. S 2 S S
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P P P P
2791 Sand met. (light beige) R 5 R
2361 Smokestone blue met. M 0 M M M
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F H K K/V

2756 Tourmallard green met. K 5 K K K Z/K Z
2547 Tourmaline green met. 9 3 9 9 9 4
2596 Windsor grey metl. T 5 T T
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 U
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1996
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2698 Alberto green met. 9 3 8 8
2743 Ash black met. M 4 V/M V V N V
2860 Arizona orange met. Z 7 Z
2861 Auralis blue II met. V 5 5 5 J V J
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q
2785 Candy white C 5/96 C
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J R R
2766 Damson blue met. 0 6 0
2747 Dark aubergine met. E 5 E E E 7 E
2776 Dark maroon met. M 5 N N N M N
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B

2707 Electric current met. T 3 C
2624 Fleurie red met. 8 3 4
2727 Garnet red U 3 K
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H
1247 Ivory white W BB W W W
2741 Jewel violet met. L 4 T/L
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3 3
2744 Loden green met. 3 5 3 3 3 9 3
2737 Mint green met. U 4 U
2753 Mistral blue met. G 4 F 8
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6 6 6
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A 1
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X E X
2713 Ontario Blue 0 3 0 0 0 2 0
2794 Orange bronze met. N 5 N 2
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1
2763 Petrol blue met. C 5 C C C D C
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P P
2810 Samakand met. (violet grey) S 6 S S S
2791 Sand met. (light beige) R 5 R
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F H K H
2756 Tourmallard green met. K 5 K K U K Z/K K
2789 Vitreous green met. L 6 L
2786 Windsor blue met. W 5 W
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 U
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1997
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue Met. 5 7 57 5 A
2743 Ash black met. M 4 V/M

2860 Arizona orange met. Z 7 Z
2848 Astor grey met. F 7 FD 4
2842 Autumn green met. H 7 H H
2813 Belladonna 8 7 Q Q6 U 8
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q
2785 Candy white C 5/96 C5
2696 Cayman blue met. H 3 E6
2635 Chianti red met. 7 3 2
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J J R R
2747 Dark aubergine met. E 5 E 7 E
2776 Dark maroon met. M 5 N
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B ZS B

2707 Electric current met. (red) T 3 M0 C4
2624 Fleurie red met. 8 3 45
2727 Garnet red U 3 K
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H H
1247 Ivory white W BB W W
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 U
2741 Jewel violet met. L 4 T/L
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3 3
2833 New stone (opel beige) L 7 L 6 L
2737 Mint green met. U 4 U
2753 Mistral blue met. G 4 F 8
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6 6 6
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A
2713 Ontario blue 0 3 0
2794 Orange bronze met. N 5 N
2851 Panther black met. D 7 DT D D7 G D
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 13 1 1 1
2763 Petrol blue met. C 5 C D C
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P P6 P P
2810 Samakand met. (violet grey) S 6 S Q S
2791 Sand met. (light beige) R 5 R
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 25
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F K G H3
2756 Tourmallard green met. K 5 K3 K U5 Z/K K
2786 Windsor blue met. W 5 W5

2742 Zinc yellow U-4 U AY
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1998
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 5 5 A
2743 Ash black met. M 4 V/M

2842 Autumn green met. H 7 H H
2752 Baikal green Z 7/94 Z
2813 Belladonna 8 7 Q Q6 U 8
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q 4
2785 Candy white C 5/96 C5
2635 Chianti red met. 7 3 2
YTPC Columbia silver met. 9 1 YTPC 9
VCRE Copper glow met. (red orange) C 8 VCRE C
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J L J R6 J R
2747 Dark aubergine met. E 5 E5
2776 Dark maroon met. M 5 N
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B B B ZS

2707 Electric current met. (red) T 3 M0
BEYE Heat met. (red maroon) 5 8 BEYE 9 58
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H H
1247 Ivory white W BB W W
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 U U7
2741 Jewel violet met. L 4 T/L
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3 3

MUKE Medium atlantic blue met. G 8 MUKE 58 9 G8
CDKE Medium cabernet red met. 3 8 CDKE 3
PH7C Medium charcoal green met. 7 7 PH7C 8 Z/78 W9 5
2870 Melina blue met. 7 7 9 7
2833 New stone (opel beige) L 7 L7 6 L
2737 Mint green met. U 4 U
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 6 61 6
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A
2713 Ontario blue 0 3 0 0
2794 Orange bronze met. N 5 N
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D D D7 G7 D D
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 13 1 1 1
2763 Petrol blue met. C 5 D
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P9 P V/4 P6 P P6
2810 Samakand met. (violet grey) S 6 Q7
2791 Sand met. (light beige) R 5 R
2658 Spring violett met. R 2 G2/R

2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 25
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F5 F F K G H3
2756 Tourmallard green met. K 5 K3 K Z/K K
2786 Windsor blue met. W 5 W5

2742 Zinc yellow U-4 U/Z AY
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1999
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A G 5/W N/G A N
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. (light green) J 8 MDRE N J G B/J
PE8E Amazon green met. 8 0 8A
2743 Ash black met. M 4 H/YM

2842 Autumn green met. H 7 H H
2813 Belladonna 8 7 3Q 8/Q U U
ED9A Blue violet-maltablau M 9 ED9A M M

CQWE Bright amber met. (red orange) A 0 CQWE A9
MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 MUVE 5
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q R Q
PCVA Cambridge Green met. U 9 PCVA 7A U
2785 Candy white C 5/96 C5
YTPC Columbia silver met. 9 1 YTPC 9
VCRE Copper glow met. (red orange) C 8 VCRE C C A A
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J J L J R J R
MVZE Dark tourmaline met. C A MVZE CA/NE

KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA Q Q R
LDZE Deep wedgewood met. (dark blue) 5 0 LDZE 5A
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B N B B/N ZS B
632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA ZA EA/UB

SBYE Electric green met. K 8 K 3
840 Flame red N DN EF

2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 U B U
SFPE Light nordic green met. I W SFPE I I V V
2812 Maya green met. XSC 2812 4

MUKE Medium atlantic blue met. G 8 MUKE 5
CDKE Medium cabernet red met. 3 8 CDKE 3 L L
PH7C Medium charcoal green met. 7 7 PH7C 8 Z/7 W W
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC 4/A A R A
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE N S S
2870 Melina blue met. 7 7 1 7 9 7
2737 Mint green met. U 4 D
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 0 6 0 6
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X 2
2713 Ontario Blue 0 3 0 0
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE W 2 M E M/T 2 T
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D D F D7 F/G D G
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 1 P A 1 1/P
2763 Petrol blue met. C 5 D
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P E P/4 P6 P/E P P
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
YZ8C Space black met. F 9 YZ8C F
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F H K/H G K
JMYE Thistle purple met. E 9 JMYE E E
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY
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2000
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 5 A G N A
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L B G
MGQC Aqua teal met. V 9 MGQC V
2743 Ash black met. M 4 H/YM

2813 Belladonna 8 7 8
ED9A Blue violet-maltablau M 9 ED9A DM M
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q R

MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 MUVE 5 5
2785 Candy white C 5/96 C5
ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 ARKE R S X R
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K K
YTPC Columbia silver met. 9 1 YTPC 9 9
VCRE Copper glow met. (red orange) C 8 VCRE C C
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J
KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T R Q
LDZE Deep wedgewood met. (dark blue) 5 0 LDZE 5A
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B N B B ZS
632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z UB AA

2707 Electric current met. (red) T 3 C
SBYE Electric green met. K 8 3 K 3
840 Flame red N DN EF

2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H H H
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 U U
SFPE Light nordic green met. I W SFPE I V
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC Y T9 3
2812 Maya green met. XSC 2812 4

MUKE Medium atlantic blue met. G 8 MUKE 9
PH7C Medium charcoal green met. 7 7 PH7C 8
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC R
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE N S
2870 Melina blue met. 7 7 7 9 7
2737 Mint green met. U 4 D
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 0 6 6

PCQC Moos green met. S 9 PCQC S
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X
2713 Ontario blue 0 3 0 0
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE W 2 M8 D E T 2
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D D F D7 G D
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 1 P A 1 1
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P E 4D P6 P P
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
YZ8C Space black met. F 9 YZ8C F
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F H W F K G
JMYE Thistle purple met. E 9 JMYE E E
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY AY
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2001
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 5 A G N/5 A
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L J G/R F
2813 Belladonna 8 7 8
2811 Bright blue Q 6 Q R

MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 MUVE 5 5
ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 ARKE R S R
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K K C M C K
YTPC Columbia silver met. 9 1 YTPC 9
CWFA Cool white 6 CWFA 6
VCRE Copper glow met. C 8 VCRE C
2858 Cuirass met. (light violet grey) J 7 J
KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T/Q R/B Z D
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B B N B B ZS
632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z/N UB 4

SBYE Electric Green met. K 8 3 K 3
840 Flame Red N DN EF

2727 Garnet red U 3 H
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H H
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 U
SFPE Light nordic green met. I W SFPE I V
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC Y T9 3/4
PH7C Medium charcoal green met. 7 7 PH7C 8 W
MNYE Medium charcoal grey met. W9 MNYE L
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE J N S J
2870 Melina blue met. 7 7 7 7
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6 0 6/7 6

PCQC Moos green met. S 9 PCQC S
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A
2472 Nouveau red met. X 2 X
2713 Ontario Blue 0 3 0 0

4WFA Oxford white C 9 4
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE 2 M8 D E/0 T 2
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D D F D7 G D
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 P 1 P/1 A 1 1 1
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z P P E 4 P
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
2361 Smokestone met. M 0 K2
VAZA Solid black K 1 VAZA K
PCTE Spruce green met. F S PCTE P/4
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F F H W F K G
JMYE Thistle purple met. E 9 JMYE E E
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY AY
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2002
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A  G 5
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L J F
2813 Belladonna 8 7 8
3CTA Blue print met. 3CTA H
2CNA Blue capri 2CNA L X
MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 MUVE 5 5
2VGA Ceramic white 2VGA Q
ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 ARKE S
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K C M C
CWFA Cool white 6 1 CWFA 6
KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T Z D
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B N B/8 B

SBYE Electric green met. K 8 3 K
840 Flame Red N DN EF

3EUC Flare met. (orange) 3EUC R
2KWC Honour green met. 2KWC R
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H Q
2R5E Infra red met. 2R5E R
3CYC Ink blue met. 3CYC L E
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 W W/3 3
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 V G B
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC T 3
2QTC Machine silver met. 2QTC D 1 7
2MWE Magnum grey met. 2MWE M K G M 
MNYE Medium charcoal grey met. W9 MNYE L
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE J A N 2
2CQC Metropolis blue met 2CQC C A V Q
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 0 6
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 A
2KQC Neptune green met. 2KQC U X S C N
4WFA Oxford white C 9 J
2PNC Oyster silver met. 2PNC Q V/U K S
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE 2 D
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D F D7 G
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 P A 1 1
3CVC Performance blue met. 3CVC H
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z 4
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
2361 Smokestone met. M 0 K2
VAZA Solid black K 1 VAZA K
PCTE Spruce green met. F S PCTE F P/4
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F H W D K
2PMC Techno silver met. 2PMC S  X
3HRC Vitro met. (very light green) 3HRC 3 Z
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY
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2003
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A G 5/W N/5

MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L B / J F
3LNC Blaze met. (orange) 3LNC H
3CTA Blue print/Sommer blue 3CTA H T H
12R Burma blue 12R 12R

MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 5 5
2CNA Capri blue 2CNA L X
2VGA Ceramic white 2VGA Q
18N Ceylon green met 18N 18N

ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 ARKE R S X
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K C M C/K

CFWA Cool white 6 1 CWFA 6 A2W

KDBA Dark blue KD KD
KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T B Z D KL

SJ Deep orange SJ SJ
691 Diamond White B 2/B 3/B 5 B N ZS B/8 B
632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z

SBYE Electric Green met. K 8 3 K
3GYC Envy met. (dark green) 3GYC G
840 Flame Red N DN EF

3EUC Flare met. (orange) 3EUC Z R
2DTE French blue met. 2DTE A
2KWC Honour green met. 2KWC R
3PLC Ice met. (light grey) 3PLC M
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H Q T
2R5E Infra red met. 2R5E R
3CYC Ink blue met. 3CYC W I L E
2026 Ivory white H 6 AT
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 V G U
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 W 3
2QTC Machine silver met. 2QTC D 1 7
2MWE Magnum grey met. 2MWE M K G M
MNYE Medium charcoal grey met. W 9 MNYE L
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC A R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE J N 2 MT
2CQC Metropolis blue met. 2CQC C A V Q
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 6/0 6 6 0
2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 1 A
18G Nepal silber met. 18G 18G

2KQC Neptune green met. 2KQC U X S C N
A1T Nifty red A1T A1T

4WFA Oxford white 4WFA J
2PNC Oyster silver met. 2PNC Q E V/U K/2 S
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE 2 D
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D F D G
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 P A 1 1 EC
3CVC Performance blue met. 3CVC H
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2003
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

3BWA Pitch black 3BWA C
3QNC Platinum met. 3QNC N
2251 Radiant red P 9 4Z 4
3RYA Red hot 3RYA D
BDKA Saffron yellow BD BD
2787 Satin silver met. 2 5 2
VAZA Solid black K 1 VAZA K
PCTE Spruce green met. FS F P/4
2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F H W F/D K H
3CQC Storm met. (dark grey) 3CQC F
3QLC Street silver met. 3QLC E
2AYA Sumi black 2AYA X
2PMC Techno silver met. 2PMC S M
JMYE Thistle purple met. E 9 E
3DTC Tonic met. (very light blue) 3DTC X
3HRC Vitro met. (very light green) 3HRC 3 U Z
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO

G
a

la
xy

K
a

M
on

de
o

R
an

ge
r

F
ie

st
a

F
oc

u
s

S
tr

e
et

 K
a

T
ra

ns
it

22 LECHLER S.P.A. - FORD Color Range 1992-2021



2004
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

SVO Special colour Y Y Y
2-TONE Amber 24N+18G 24Q

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A H 5/W 5
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L J F
4CVE Aquarius-bahama blue met. 4CVE 2 2 I
4AYE Black magic met. 4AYE 5
3LNC Blaze met. (orange) 3LNC H
3CTA Blue print/Sommer blue 3CTA X T
MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 5
5FMA Bright yellow 5FMA S
12R Burma blue met. 12R 12R

2VGA Ceramic white 2VGA Q
18N Ceylon green met. 18N 18N

ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 R X
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K C C K M C Q/ND

CFWA Cool white 6 1 CWFA 6
A2W Cool white A2W A2W

KDBA Dark blue BK D/KD

KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T T D E/KL

4CWA Deep navy blue 4CWA 8 V V 8 0 V
4SVE Deep rosso met. 4SVE L 9 9 L R 3 I
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B N/8 N B ZS 8/B/Z B/ZS W/ZA

632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z
SBYE Electric green met. K 8 SBYE 3 K
3GYC Envy met. (dark green) 3GYC G
840 Flame Red N DN EF D

3EUC Flare met. (orange) 3EUC Z L R B
2DTE French blue met. 2DTE A
2KWC Honour green met. 2KWC R W W R L 2 9
3PLC Ice met. (light grey) 3PLC M
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H Q T
2R5E Infra red met. 2R5E R
3CYC Ink blue met. 3CYC W I I W ? L E
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 V B U 19W R
2790 Juce green met. 3 4 W 3
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC Y 3
2QTC Machine silver met. 2QTC 7 D D 7 1 A 7
2MWE Magnum grey met. 2MWE M K K M G M
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC A R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE 2 A/MT

2CQC Metropolis blue met. 2CQC C A D V Q C
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 0 0 6 6 M/ZJ

2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 1 A
18G Nepal silber met. 18G 18G

2KQC Neptune green met. 2KQC U X X U S C N
A1T Nifty red A1T A1T

4WFA Oxford white 4WFA J4
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2004
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2PNC Oyster silver met. 2PNC Q E Q V K S
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE Q
PEYE Pacific silver met. M 8 PEYE 2 R D E
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D F F D D G J3
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 P 1 A 1 1 P/EC

3CVC Performance blue met 3CVC H
3BWA Pitch black 3BWA C
3QNC Platinum met. 3QNC N 2 L
2251 Radiant red P 9 4
3RYA Red hot 3RYA D
4QKC Reflex silver met. 4QKC 3
BDKA Saffron yellow BD S/BD

2787 Satin Silver met. 2 5 2
4DZE Shadow blue met. 4DZE V
2361 Smokestone blue met. M 0 K2
VAZA Mystic-solid black K 1 VAZA K
PCTE Spruce green met. F S PCTE F P/4

2-TONE Spruce green met. 24M+18G 24P

2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F H F W K KP
3CQC Storm met. (dark grey) 3CQC F
3QLC Street silver met. 3QLC E

2-TONE Twilight blue 12K+18G 27E

2PMC Techno silver met. 2PMC S M
3DTC Tonic met. (very light blue) 3DTC Z Z 8
3HRC Vitro met. (very light green) 3HRC 3 U U 3 Z
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY AY PT
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2005
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

SVO Special colour Y Y Y
2-TONE Amber 24N+18G 24Q

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A H 5/W 5
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L F
4CVE Aquarius-bahama blue met. 4CVE 2 G G 2 I

A Black 16W 16W

4AYE Black magic met. 4AYE 5
3LNC Blaze met. (orange) 3LNC H
3CTA Blue print/Sommer blue 3CTA X T
MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 5
5FMA Bright yellow 5FMA S
2VGA Ceramic white 2VGA Q
18G Ceylon green met. 18N 18N

ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 R X
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K C C K M C Q/ND

CFWA Cool white 6 1 CWFA 6
A2W Cool white A2W A2W

KDBA Dark blue BK G D/KD

KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T T D E/KL

4CWA Deep navy blue 4CWA 8 V V 8 0 V
4SVE Deep rosso met. 4SVE L 9 9 L R 3 I
691 Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B N/8 N B ZS 8/B/Z B/ZS W/ZA

632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z
SBYE Electric green met. K 8 SBYE 3 K
3GYC Envy met. (dark green) 3GYC G
840 Flame Red N DN EF D

3EUC Flare met. (orange) 3EUC Z L R B
2DTE French blue met. 2DTE A
2KWC Honour green met. 2KWC R W W R L 2 9
3PLC Ice met. (light grey) 3PLC I/M
2681 Imperial Racing blue met. H-3 H T
2R5E Infra red met. 2R5E R
3CYC Ink blue met. 3CYC W I I W L E
5DVE Jeans met. (blue) 5DVE 4 2 2 4 J B
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 V U R
2790 Juce green met. 3 4 3
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC Y 3
2QTC Machine silver met. 2QTC 7 D D 7 1 A 7
2MWE Magnum grey met. 2MWE M K K M G M
ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC A/S R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE 2 A/MT

2CQC Metropolis blue met. 2CQC C D V Q C
2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 0 0 6 6 M/ZJ

2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 1 A
18G Nepal silber met. 18G 18G

2KQC Neptune green met. 2KQC U X X U C N
A1T Nifty red A1T A1T
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2005
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

4CTE Octane met. (petrol blue) 4CTE 0
4WFA Oxford white 4WFA J4
2PNC Oyster silver met. 2PNC Q E Q S
PEYE Pacific silver met. M 8 PEYE 2 E
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D F F D D G J3
2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 1 1 1 P/EC

3CVC Performance blue met. 3CVC H
3BWA Pitch black 3BWA C
3QNC Platinum met. 3QNC N L
2251 Radiant red P 9 4
3RYA Red Hot 3RYA D
4QKC Reflex silver met. 4QKC 3
BDKA Saffron yellow BD S/BD

2787 Satin Silver met. 2 5 2
4DZE Shadow blue met. 4DZE V
PCTE Spruce green met F S PCTE P/4

2-TONE Spruce green met 24M+18G 24P

2724 Stardust Silver met. 6 3 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F D K KP
3CQC Storm met. (dark grey) 3CQC F
3QLC Street silver met. 3QLC E
5GQE Sublime met. (very light yellow) 5GQE 1 1 1 1 X

2-TONE Twilight blue 12K+18G 27E

2PMC Techno silver met. 2PMC S
3DTC Tonic met. (very light blue) 3DTC J Z Z J W 8
3HRC Vitro met. (very light green) 3HRC 3 U U 3
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY/PT AY AY/PT
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2006
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

3RSE Amber glow–Tango met. (red) 3RSE T A A T Z/T 1 Z T
2-TONE Amber met. 24N+18G 24Q

2608 Amparo blue met. 5 7 A G/H 5/W 5
6HTE Apple met. 6HTE A H
MDRE Aquamarine frost met. J 8 MDRE L F
4CVE Aquarius-Bahama blue met. 4CVE 2 G G 2 I

A Black 16W 16W

4AYE Black magic met. 4AYE 5
3LNC Blaze met. (orange) 3LNC H
5CVE Bleu ambition met. 5CVE A 4 4/A 3
3CTA Blue print–Sommer blue 3CTA X T
MUVE Bright island blue met. 5 0 5
5FMA Bright yellow 5FMA S
2VGA Ceramic white 2VGA Q
18N Ceylon green met. 18N 18N

ARKE Citrus gold met. R 9 R X
NDTA Colorado red K 9 NDTA K C C K C M C C Q/ND

CFWA Cool white 6 1 CWFA 6
A2W Cool white A2W A2W

KDBA Dark blue BK G D/KD

KLZA Dark true blue T 0 KLZA T T D E/KL

4CWA Deep navy blue 4CWA 8 V V 8 V 0 V V
4SVE Deep rosso met. 4SVE L 9 9 L R 3 I

691-ZAFA Diamond white B 2/B 3/B 5 B N N B B/ZS 8/B B B W/ZA

632 Ebony black A(C)9 AA Z
SBYE Electric green met. K 8 SBYE 3 K
6FSE Electric orange met. 6FSE 7
3GYC Envy met. (dark green) 3GYC G
840 Flame Red N DN EF D

3EUC Flare met. (orange) 3EUC L B
2DTE French blue met. 2DTE A
2KWC Honuor green met. 2KWC R W R L 2 9
2681 Imperial blue met. H-3 H T
3PLC Ice met. (light grey) 3PLC M
2R5E Infra red met. 2R5E R
3CYC Ink blue met. 3CYC W I I W E L E E
5DVE Jeans met. (blue) 5DVE 4 2 2 4 J B
2876 Jewel green met. U 7 V U R
2790 Juice green met. 3 4 3
6HVE Kelp met. (dark green) 6HVE T T K W K
MLTC Light sapphire blue met. Y 9 MLTC Y 3
2QTC Machine silver met. 2QTC 7 D 7 7/1 A 7 7/1
2MWE Magnum grey met. 2MWE M K M G M G/8E

30E Medium blue met. 30E 30E

ARRC Medium harvest gold met. A 9 ARRC A R T
MTPE Medium steel blue met. S 9 MTPE 2 A/MT

2CQC Metropolis blue met. 2CQC C D V Q C
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2006
XSC CODE

CODICE XSC

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

DATA BOX 
COLOUR CODE

2431 Moondust silver met. 6 1 6 0 0 6 6 M/ZJ

2755 Nantucket grey met. A 5 1 A
18G Nepal silber met. 18G 18G

2KQC Neptune green met. 2KQC U X X C N
A1T Nifty red A1T A1T

4CTE Octane met. (petrol blue) 4CTE O
4WFA Oxford white 4WFA J4
2PNC Oyster silver met. 2PNC Q E S
PEYE Pacific green met. M 8 PEYE 2 X E
2851 Panther black met. D 7 D F F D G D G 17V G
26N Passion red met. 26N 26N

2761 Pepper red met. 1 6 1 1 1 1 P/EC

3CVC Performance blue met. 3CVC H
3BWA Pitch black 3BWA C
3QNC Platinum met. 3QNC N L
3RYA Red hot 3RYA D
4QKC Reflex silver met. 4QKC 3
BDKA Saffron yellow BD S/BD

6DYE Sea grey met. 6DYE S H H S S C X S
4DZE Shadow blue met. 4DZE V
6GVC Spanish olive met. 6GVC F
PCTE Spruce green met. F S PCTE P/4

2-TONE Spruce green met. 24M+18G 24P

2724 Stardust silver met. 6 3 6 6 6
2772 State blue met. H 5 F D K KP
3QLC Street silver met. 3QLC E
3CQC Storm met. (dark grey) 3CQC F
5GQE Sublime met. (very light yellow) 5GQE 1 1 1 1 X
2PMC Techno silver met. 2PMC S
30B Titanium grey met. 30B 30B

3DTC Tonic met. (very light blue) 3DTC J Z Z J 8 W 8 8
2-TONE Twilight blue met. 12K+18G 27E

6XWC Viola met. 6XWC V V 9
3HRC Vitro met. (very light green) 3HRC 3 U 3
6EQC White grape met. (champagne) 6EQC Y Y Y
2742 Zinc yellow U-4 V AY AY
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2007
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

32L 32L

6HTE A H
4CVE G G
6PPC U

P5 P5
4 HG HH
16W 16W

3LNC H
8CWA R A A A
5CVE 4/A 4 4/A 3
6DZE R
5FMA S
7FRC K

4F 4F
8MJE D D D

BZ BZ
K 9 NDTA K C C K C M C C Q/ND

A2W A2W

26B 28G

T 0 KLZA E/KL

4CWA 8 V V 8 V 0 V V
4SVE 9 3

B 2/B 3/B 5 B/ZS B B
UB UB

6FSE 7 7
3GYC G
A3E A3E

2DTE A
7VTA H 5 5 H  F F  F  F W
28N 28N

6RQE N
18G 18G

3PLC I/M
3CYC W  I I W E E E
6CUE S
6HVE T T W/K W W/K

6UNC Q
2QTC 7 7/1 7 7
2MWE G/8E

7SQE T
2CQC C V

6 1 6 0 0 6 6 M/ZJ

8RTE M M M
A1T A1T

28F 28F/NR

6DVC C 3 3 C K
4WFA 14L/UB
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Aspen green met.
Argento met.
Aquarius-Bahama blue met.
Apple met.

Bermuda blue

Cool white
Colorado red
Chrome yellow

Diamond white

Bright yellow
Blue de cine met.
Bleu ambition met.
Blazer blue
Blaze met. (orange)
Black
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French blue met.

Oxford white

Iris met. (greish blue)

Ocean met. (blue)
Norsea blue met.
Nifty red
Morello met. (dark violet)
Moondust silver met.
Metropolis blue met.
Marmalade met. (orange)
Magnum grey met.
Machine silver met.
Luna met. (light brown)
Kelp met. (green)
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Deep rosso met.
Deep navy blue
Dark true blue
Dark shadow grey met.

Chill met. (beige)
Champagne met.
Caramella met. (gold)

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Andamon blue met.

Ink blue met.

Eternal red
Envy met. (dark green)
Electric orange met.
Ebony black
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Ice met. (light grey)
Highlight silver met.
Grenadine met. (dark red)
Gloamming silver met.
Frozen white
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2007
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

D 7 D F F D G D G G
1 6 P/EC

3CVC G H
3BWA C C
7OVC N
3SRE G2
3RYA H D

BD S/BD

6DYE S H H S X/S C X X/S

21H 21H

6GVC F F
6 3 6 6 6

3CQC F
32K 32K

3QLC E
5GQE 1 1 1 1
22A 22A

3RSE T A A T Z/T 1 Z Z/T

8CNE T T T
30B 30B

3DTC J Z Z J 8 W 8 8/T
KLUE L2
7GPE R 4 4 R V
6DPE T
6XWC V V 9
32W 32W

8CPC 9 Q
16P 16P

6EQC E Y Y Y
7FHA L

FY FY

6DYE+6 1 ■
3RSE+6 1 ■
3DTC+6 1 ■

TWO-TONE COLOURS / BICOLORI

Tonic met. + Moondust silver met.
Tango + Moondust silver met.
Sea grey met.+Moondust silver met.

Storm met. (dark grey)
Stardust silver met.
Spanish olive met. (green)
Silver met.
Sea grey met.
Saffron yellow
Red hot
Red fire met.
Plum blush met.

True blue met.
Tonic met. (very light blue)
Titanium grey met.
Thunder grey met.
Tango/Amber glow met. (red)
Supreme blue met.
Sublime met. (very light yellow)
Street silver met.
Strato blue met.

Woodland green met.
Willow (yellow)
White grape met. (champagne)
Vivid green met.
Vision blue met.

Verdigris met. (turquoise)
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE F

ie
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a

Pitch black
Performance blue met.
Pepper red met.
Panther black met.

Viridian green met.
Viola met.
Vignale blue met.
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2008
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

32L 32L

6HTE A H
4CVE G G
6PPC U

P5 P5
8CKE 7 M M M
4 HG HH
16W 16W

16W+30B 30X

8CWA E R R A A A
5CVE 4 4 3
6DZE R
5FMA S
7FRC K
8CTE 1

4F 4F
8MJE P P D P D D

33J+30B ■
BZ BZ

K 9 NDTA K C C K C M C C Q/ND

A2W A2W

26B 28G

T 0 KLZA  E/KL

4CWA 8 V V 8 V 0 V V
4SVE 9 3

UB UB
6FSE 7
A3E A3E

7VTA H 5 5 H F F 5 F F W
28N 28N

6RQE N
18G 18G

18G+30B 30H

9RTE M
8PSC X P P X H X H H
9VME B
3CYC W I I W E E E
6CUE S
6HVE T T K T T W W
6UNC Q
2QTC 7/1 7 7
2MWE G/8E

7SQE T
6 1 6 0 0 6 6 0 M/ZJ

8RTE 3 S S M M M
A1T A1T

28F 28F/NRNorsea blue met.

Bermuda blue
Avalon met. (grey)
Aspen green met.
Argento met.

Ebony black

Aquarius-Bahama blue met.

Dark true blue
Dark shadow grey met.
Cool white
Colorado red

Apple met. (green)

Chrome yellow
Chilli orange met +Titanium grey met.

Blazer blue
Black met.+Titanium grey met.
Black met.

Hot magenta met.
Highlight silver met.+Titanium grey met.

Chill met. (beige)

Machine silver met.

Nifty red
Morello met. (dark violet)
Moondust silver met.
Marmalade met. (orange)
Magnum grey met.

Champagne met.
Cedar met. (dark green)
Caramella met. (gold)
Bright yellow
Blue de cine met.
Bleu ambition met.

Highlight silver met.
Grenadine met. (red)
Gloamming silver met.
Frozen white
Eternal red
Electric orange met.

Luna met. (light brown)
Kelp met. (green)
Iris met. (greish blue)
Ink blue met.
Ice white met.
Hypnotic silver met.

Deep rosso met.
Deep navy blue
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Andamon blue met.

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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2008
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

6DVC C 3 3 C K
4WFA 14L/UB

D 7 D F F D G D F G G
1 6 P/EC

3CVC G J
3BWA C
7OVC N
3SRE G2
3RYA H

BD S/BD

6DYE S H H S X C H X X
21H 21H

8TJE 4
6GVC F F
8GGC 5

6 3 6 6 6
32K 32K

3QLC E
5GQE 1 1 1 1
22A 22A

3RSE T A A T Z 1 A Z Z
8CNE T T T
30B 30B

3DTC J Z Z J 8 8 8/T
KLUE L2
7GPE R 4 4 R
6DPE T
6XWC V V 9
32W 32W

8CPC 9 Q Q Q
16P 16P

6EQC E Y Y Y
7FHA L

FY FY

6DYE+6 1 ■
3RSE+6 1 ■
3DTC+6 1 ■

TWO-TONE COLOURS / BICOLORI

Tonic met. + Moondust silver met.
Tango + Moondust silver met.
Sea grey met.+Moondust silver met.

Woodland green met.
Willow (yellow)
White grape met. (champagne)
Vivid green met.
Vision blue met.

Oxford white
Ocean met. (blue)

Sea grey met.
Saffron yellow
Red hot
Red fire met.
Plum blush met.

Viridian green met.
Viola met.
Vignale blue met.
Verdigris met. (turquoise)
True blue met.
Tonic met. (very light blue)
Titanium grey met.
Thunder grey met.
Tango/Amber glow met. (red)

Pitch black
Performance blue met.
Pepper red met.
Panther black met.

Supreme blue met.
Sublime met. (very light yellow)
Street silver met.
Strato blue met.
Stardust silver met.
Squeeze met. (yellow)
Spanish olive met. (green)
Spa met. (very light green)
Silver met.

MODEL - MODELLO
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

FORD EUROPE
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2009
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

6PPC U
8CKE 7 M M 7 3 M 3 3
16W 16W

16W+30B 30X

8CWA E R R E A A A
5CVE ■ 3
6DZE R
9RQE 7
8LTE 3
7FRC K K
8CTE 1
8MJE P P D P D D

33J+30B ■
9PFE D

K 9 NDTA K C C K C C C ■ ■
A2W A2W

9VGA F
T 0 KLZA E E

9BWC 6
8CSE 4
6FSE 7
7VTA H 5 5 H F 5 F F H W
28N 28N

6RQE N
35K 35K

18G 18G

18G+30B 30H

9RTE M
8PSC H H H
9VME B 3/B
3CYC W I I W E E E
6CUE S
8GKA Z
6HVE T T K/W T W W
6UNC Q
2MWE 8
8TME 2

6 1 6 0 0 6 5 0 5 5 ZJ ZJ
8RTE 3 S S 3 M M M
A1T A1T

6DVC C 3 3 C
D 7 D F F D G F G G ■ ■
1 6 E

34X+30B ■
3CVC J
8NJE X
3BWA C

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Disco met. (black)

Cool white

Luna met. (light brown)

Hypnotic silver met.
Hot magenta met.

Bleu ambition met.
Blazer blue
Black met.+Titanium grey met.

Cedar met. (dark green)
Caramella met. (gold)
Cafè met. (brown)
Blush met. (magenta)

Chilli orange met.+Titanium grey met.
Chill met. (beige)

Black met.
Avalon met. (grey)
Argento met.

Pitch black

Highlight silver met.

Dark true blue
Crystal (white)

Kelp met. (green)
Jump (yellow)
Iris met. (greish blue)
Ink blue met.
Ice white met.

Cloud met. (silver)

Highlight green met.
Grenadine met. (red)
Gloamming silver met.
Frozen white
Electric orange met.
Dive met. (blue)

F
ie

st
a

Highlight silver met.+Titanium grey met.

Colorado red

Blue de cine met.

Piste met. (white)
Performance blue met.
Perform blue met.+Titanium grey met.
Pepper red met.
Panther black met.
Ocean met. (blue)
Nifty red
Morello met. (dark violet)
Moondust silver met.
Meditate met. (beige)
Magnum grey met.
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2009
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

7OVC N
3RYA H

BD S
8CLC 1
6DYE S H H S X H X X ■
8TJE 4 4
8GGC 5
8PKC 5
5GQE ■ ■
9SRA 8
3RSE T A A T Z A Z Z ■
8CNE T T T
30B 30B

3DTC J
6DPE T
6XWC V
8CPC 9 Q Q 9/Q Q
27B 27B

D 7 ■
9 KL ■

7VTA ■
3CVC ■
9GFE ■

9FSE ■
8GKA ■
8NJE ■
9SRA ■

SERIE SPECIALI – SPECIAL SERIES

New KA – (griglia anterior +specchietti / front grille+mirrors)

Focus RS

Fiesta Champ

Sunrise (red)
Piste met. (white)
Jump (yellow)
Electric orange met.

Ultimate green met.
Performance blue met.
Frozen white

Signal-cadmium yellow
Panter black met.
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Winning blue met.
Vision blue met.
Viola met.
Vignale blue met.
Tonic met. (very light blue)
Titanium grey met.
Thunder grey met.
Tango/Amber glow met. (red)
Sunrise (red)
Sublime met. (very light yellow)
Strobe met. (grey)
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Spa met. (very light green)
Sea grey met.
Scuba met. (light blue)
Saffron yellow
Red hot
Plum blush met.

FORD EUROPE

Squeeze met. (yellow)

MODEL - MODELLO
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2010
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

6PPC U
37L 37L

8CKE 7 M M 7 3 M 3 3 3J 3J
AA9E Q
16W 16W

8CWA E R R R E A R A A ■ ■
6DZE R
9RQE 7
AK5C L L
8LTE 3
9SSE
8CTE 1
8MJE ■ P P ■ D P D D ■ ■

K 9 NDTA K C C C K C C C ■ ■
A2W A2W

37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE A G G A B B B
37P 37P

8CSE 4
6FSE 7
7VTA H 5 5 5 5 H F 5 F F H W
28N 28N

6RQE N
37N 37N

18G 18G

9RTE M
8PSC H H H
9VME B I B I I
3CYC W I I W E E E ■ ■
6CUE S
8GKA Z
6HVE K W W
37R 37R

6UNC Q
AK5C V V L
ASQC G K K
9AZC 9
BMZE F E E F S E S S

6 1 6 0 0 0 6 5 0 5 5 M ZJ
9QGC M
8RTE 3 3 M M M
BHPE D D
30T 30T

9TQC ■
6DVC C 3 3 C
D 7 D F F F D G F G G ■

Nifty/passion red
Mustard olive met.

Ice white met.
Hypnotic silver met.
Hot magenta met.
Highlight silver met.
Highland green met.

Iris met. (greish blue)
Jump (yellow)
Kelp met. (green)

Moondust silver met.
Moonlight met. (light grey)
Morello met. (dark violet)

Lagoon blue met.

Ink blue met.

Luna met. (light brown)
Lunar sky met. (greish brown)

Panther black met.

Midnight met. (black)
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)

R
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S
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A
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Grenadine met. (red)
Gloamming silver met.
Frozen white

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE F
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Blush met. (magenta)
Blue de cine met.
Blazer blue
Black met.
Black gold met.
Avalon met. (grey)
Atoll/Winning blue met.
Argento met.

Dark micastone met.
Crystal (white)
Copper red met.
Cool white
Colorado red

Desert bronze met.

Electric orange met.
Dive met. (blue)

Mars red met.
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MODEL - MODELLO
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FORD EUROPE
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Chill met. (beige)
Cedar met. (dark green)
Candy red met.
Cafè met. (brown)
Brisbane brown met.

Noisette met. (light brown)
Ocean met. (blue)
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2010
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

AXRC P P P
3CVC J J ■
8NJE X
3BWA C
3RYA H
8CLC 1
6DYE S H H H S X H X X ■ ■
9EFC ■
8TJE 4 4
8GGC 5
8PKC 5
9SRA 8
3RSE T A A T Z A Z Z ■
8CNE T T T
9GFE G G
6DPE T
8CPC 9 Q Q Q 9 Q ■ ■

D 7 ■
9 KL ■

6FSE ■
8GKA ■
8NJE ■
9SRA ■

Sea grey met.

Panther black met.

Vision blue met.

Fiesta Champ
SERIE SPECIALI - SPECIAL SERIES

Sunrise (red)
Piste met. (white)
Jump (yellow)
Electric orange met.

Signal-cadmium yellow
New KA - (griglia anteriore+specchietti / front grille+mirrors)

Vignale blue met.
Ultimate green met.

Piste met. (white)

Thunder grey met.
Tango/Amber glow met. (red)
Sunrise (red)
Strobe met. (grey)
Squeeze met. (yellow)
Spa met. (very light green)
Solace met. (beige)

Performance blue met.
Parkside met. (grey)

Scuba met. (light blue)
Red hot
Pitch black

MODEL - MODELLO

F
ie

st
a

F
oc

u
s

F
oc

u
s 

R
S

F
oc

u
s 

S
T

F
oc

u
s 

C
ou

p
è 

C
a

br
io

le
t

F
oc

u
s 

C
-M

A
X

F
us

io
n

G
a

la
xy

K
a

K
u

ga

M
on

de
o

R
an

ge
r

S
-M

A
X

T
ou

rn
eo

T
ra

ns
it

FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE
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2011
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

6PPC U
37L 37L

8CKE 7 M 7 3 M 3 ■ 3J
16W 16W

8CWA R E R E A R A A ■ ■
6DZE R
9RQE 7
8LTE 3
9SSE U
8MJE P ■ P ■ D P D ■ ■

K 9 NDTA C K C C K C C ■ ■
A2W A2W

37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE G A G A B G B B ■
37P 37P

8CSE 4
6FSE 7 7
AVFA ■
CFSC U
7VTA 5 H 5 5 5 H F 5 F F H W
28N 28N

6RQE N
37N 37N

18G 18G

9RTE M
9VME B B I 3 I I
3CYC I W/B I W/B E E E ■ ■
6CUE S
8GKA Z
37R 37R

AHGE L
6UNC Q
AK5C V V L V L L
ASQC K G K G K K K ■
9AZC 9
BMZE E F E E F S E S S ■

6 1 0 6 0 0 6 5 0 5 5 M ZJ
9QGC M
8RTE S 3 S 3 M M M
BHPE D T
30T 30T

9TQC ■
6DVC 3 C
D 7 F D F F D G F G G ■ ■

AXRC P P P
8NJE X

Argento met.

Grenadine met. (red)
Gloamming silver met.

Crystal (white)
Copper red met.

Jump (yellow)
Iris met. (greish blue)
Ink blue met.

Blazer blue
Black met.

Electric orange met.
Dive met. (blue)
Desert bronze met.
Dark micastone met.

Ice white met.
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Frozen white
Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Farina white

Cool white
Colorado red
Chill met. (beige)
Candy red met.

Avalon met. (grey)

MODEL - MODELLO
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Cafè met. (brown)
Blush met. (magenta)
Blue de cine met.

C
-M

A
X

Atoll/Winning blue met.

Hot magenta met.
Highlight silver met.
Highland green met.

Moondust silver met.

Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Luna met. (light brown)
Limelight met. (light yellow)
Lagoon blue met.

Panther black met.
Parkside met. (grey)

Moonlight met. (light grey)

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

FORD EUROPE

Piste met. (white)

Ocean met. (blue)
Noisette met. (light brown)
Nifty/passion red
Mustard olive met.
Morello met. (dark violet)

Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)
Midnight met. (black)
Mars red met.
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2011
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

3BWA C
BRQA Z
3RYA H
8CLC 1
6DYE H S H S X H X ■ ■
8GGC 5 5
8PKC 5
9SRA 8
3RSE A T A T Z A Z
9GFE G G
6DPE T
8CPC Q 9 Q Q Q ■ ■

D 7 ■
9 KL ■

6FSE ■
8GKA ■
8NJE ■
9SRA ■Sunrise (red)

Piste met. (white)
Jump (yellow)
Electric orange met.

Signal-cadmium yellow
Panther black met.

Vision blue met.
Vignale blue met.

Scuba met. (light blue)
Red hot
Race red

New KA - (griglia anteriore+specchietti / front grille+mirrors)

Fiesta Champ
SERIE SPECIALI - SPECIAL SERIES

T
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE T
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Tango/Amber glow met. (red)
Sunrise (red)
Strobe met. (grey)
Squeeze met. (yellow)

Pitch black

Sea grey met.

Ultimate green met.
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2012
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

8CKE 3J
8CWA E R E R E A R A A ■
9RQE 7
CTSC A N Y
8LTE 3
9SSE U U 1 1 1

K 9 NDTA C K C C K B ■
37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE G A L A B L B B ■
8CSE 4
CFSC U
DR4A H
7VTA D 5 H 5 5 H F 5 F ■ F W6

9RTE M
8PSC P H H H
9VME B I 3/B I I
3CYC L I W I W E E E ■
8GKA Z
AHGE L
AK5C V V V/L 1 L V/L
ASQC I K G K K ■
9AZC 9
BMZE B E F E F S E S S ■

6 1 M 0 6 0 6 5 0 5 ■ 5 ZJ
9QGC M
8RTE S 3 C M M M
BHPE D T
CCVC C C
6DVC ■
D 7 K F D F D G F G 17V G ■

AXRC P P P
3CVC J ■ ■
8NJE X
BRQA J Z
8CLC 1
6DYE H H ■
BCYE W
8GGC 5
8PKC 5
9SRA 8
CERE S S
DKFC N
8CNE ■
8CPC 9 Q
PN4B ■

Sunrise (red)

Thunder grey met.
Tectonic silver met.
Tangerine scream met. (orange)

Colorado red
Candy red met.
Cafè met. (brown)

Hot magenta met.
Hypnotic silver met.

Sea grey met.
Scuba met. (light blue)
Race red
Piste met. (white)
Performance blue met.
Parkside met. (grey)

Wildtrak orange met.

Strobe met. (grey)
Squeeze met. (yellow)
Spirit blue met.

Ice white met.

Frozen white
Flame (red)
Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Dive met. (blue)

Vision blue met.

Burnished glow met. (brown)
Blush met. (magenta)
Blazer blue

Moondust silver met.
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)
Midnight met. (black)
Mars red met.
Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Limelight met. (light yellow)
Jump (yellow)
Ink blue met.

Dark micastone met.
Crystal (white)
Copper red met.

Panther black met.
Ocean met. (blue)
Nautical blue met.
Mustard olive met.
Morello met. (dark violet)
Moonlight met. (light grey)
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FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Avalon met. (grey)
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2013
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

8CKE 3J
8CWA E R E R A R A A ■
DDSE Z
9RQE 7
CTSC A A Y
8LTE 3
9SSE U 1 1 1

K 9 NDTA C K C C B ND/C

DXQE P
37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE G A L B L L B ■
8CSE 4
CFSC U
DR4A H
7VTA D 5 H 5 5 5 5 5 ■ F W
DJSC J
9RTE M
8PSC H H H
DGFE X
9VME B B I I
3CYC L I B/W I E E E C4
8GKA Z
AHGE L
AK5C V V/L L V/1 L L
ASQC I K G K K ■
9AZC 9
BMZE B E F E S E S S B
DJPE 1

6 1 M 0 6 0 0 5 0 5 ■ 5 ZJ
9QGC M
BHPE D J T
CCVC C C
6DVC ■
D 7 K D/F D F F G F G ■ G JA

AXRC P P P
3CVC ■
8NJE X
BRQA J N C C N
8CLC 1
6DYE ■
DFFE K4
BCYE V W
8GGC 5
DKTC M
DCSC ■
8PKC 5

MODEL - MODELLO
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Ginger ale met.

Strobe met. (grey)
Stratosphere met. (blue)
Sterling grey met.

Panther black met.
Ocean met. (blue)
Nautical blue met.
Mustard olive met.

Copper red met.

Moonlight met. (light grey)
Moondust silver met.
Molten orange met.
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)
Midnight met. (black)

Squeeze met. (yellow)
Spirit blue met.
Solar met. (yellow)
Sea grey met.
Scuba met. (light blue)

Frozen white
Flame (red)
Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Dive met. (blue)
Dark micastone met.
Crystal (white)

Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Limelight met. (light yellow)
Jump (yellow)
Ink blue met.
Ice white met.
Ice storm met.
Hypnotic silver met.
Hot magenta met.

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Colorado red
Candy red met.
Cafè met. (brown)
Burnished glow met. (brown)
Blush met. (magenta)
Blue candy met.
Blazer blue
Avalon met. (grey)

FORD EUROPE

Race red
Piste met. (white)
Performance blue met.
Parkside met. (grey)

Copper pulse met.

Mars red met.
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2013
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

9SRA 8
CERE S S
DKFC N B3
8CNE ■
8CPC 9
PN4B ■

MODEL - MODELLO
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FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Wildtrak orange met.
Vision blue met.
Thunder grey met.
Tectonic silver met.
Tangerine scream met. (orange)
Sunrise (red)
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2014
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

8CKE 3J
8CWA E R E R A R A A ■
DDSE Z
9RQE 7
5FMA 5
CTSC A A Y A/N N
8LTE 3
9SSE U 1 1
8MJE B
9PFE D

K 9 NDTA B
DXQE P
37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE L B L B
DCWE 1 H/1 2 H/1 2 G L 2 G

B2 - B3 - B5 4
9BWC 6
8CSE 4
9VME B B/3 I I
CFSC U
DR4A H
7VTA D 5 H H 5 5 5 5 5 A F W
DJSC J
FN5A G
9RTE M
8PSC H H H
ECMC ■
DGFE X
3CYC E C4
8GKA Z
9DSE M
AK5C V V/L L V/1 L L
FM6E B ■ ■ Q
ASQC I N G
9AZC 9
BMZE B E F E S S S B
DJPE 0 1

6 1 M 0 6 6 0 0 5 0 5 C 5 ZJ
9QGC M
BHPE J T
CCVC C
6DVC F
D 7 K D/F D D D F F G F G I G JA

AXRC P P P
3CVC G J ■
8NJE X

Copper red met.

Dark micastone met.
Deep impact blue met.
Diamond white
Disco met. (black)

Moondust silver met.

Magnetic met. (grey)

Moonlight met. (silver)
Mustard olive met.
Nautical blue met.
Ocean met. (blue)
Panther black met.
Parkside met. (grey)
Performance blue met.

Iceberg met.

Jump (yellow)
Kinetic blue met.
Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Mars red met.
Midnight met. (black)
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)

Molten orange met.

Grey matter

Piste met. (white)

Ice storm met. (light blueish grey)
Ink blue met.

Dive met. (blue)
Electric / Ice white met.
Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Flame (red)
Frozen white
Ginger ale met.

Hot magenta met.
Hypnotic silver met.

Avalon met. (grey)
Blazer blue
Blue candy met.

Cafè met. (brown)
Candy red met.
Chill met. (beige)

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Cloud met. (silver)
Colorado red
Copper pulse met.

Crystal (white)

Blush met. (magenta)
Bright yellow
Burnished glow met. (brown)

42 LECHLER S.P.A. - FORD Color Range 1992-2021



2014
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

BRQA J J N N Z Z N N
DSTE 7 7
8CLC 1
6DYE S H
DFFE K4
BCYE V
FLVA 3 3
DKTC M
DCSC 4
8PKC 5
DKFC N A ■ B3
8CNE
FJ5C ■
ERQE ■
9VJG A ■
PN4B

Thunder grey met.

Sterling grey met.
Stratosphere met. (blue)

FORD EUROPE

Ruby red met.

Venice met.
White platinum met.

Race red

Scuba met. (light blue)
Sea grey met.
Solar met. (yellow)
Spirit blue met.
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COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Wildtrak orange met.

Strobe met. (grey)

Stealth (dark grey)

Tiger eye met. (oange)

Tectonic silver met.

MODEL - MODELLO
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2015
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

8CWA E R E R A R A A ■
DDSE Z
9RQE 7
5FMA 5
CTSC A A Y A/N N
8LTE 3
9SSE U 1
FWCE H H
8MJE B
9PFE D

K 9 NDTA B
CY-7117 ■

DXQE ■ P
37M 37M

9VGA F
BNXE B B
DCWE 1 1 2 1 1 2 G L ■ 2 G

B2 - B3 - B5 4
9BWC 6
8CSE 4

U B UAWA ■
9VME B B/3 I I
CFSC U
DR4A H
7VTA D 5 H H 5 5 5 5 5 A F W
DJSC J
FD4C ■
FN5A G
FH7E ■ ■ ■
9RTE M
8PSC H H
ECMC ■
APFE ■
3CYC C4
9DSE M
AK5C V V/L L L L
FM6E Q B Q B U U B ■ U Q
ASQC I N G ■
FJNC ■
9AZC 9
BMZE B F S S B
DJPE 1 1

6 1 M 0 6 6 0 0 5 0 5 C 5 ZJ
9QGC M
BHPE J T
CCVC C
DKNE E E
6DVC F

Grey matter

Molten orange met.

Ocean met. (blue)

Fashionista met. (beige met.)
Flame (red)
Frozen white
Ginger ale met.
Glaze blue met.

Metalicious met.

R
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X

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

MODEL - MODELLO
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FORD EUROPE
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Blazer blue
Blue candy met.
Blush met. (magenta)
Bright yellow
Burnished glow met. (brown)
Cafè met. (brown)
Candy red met.
Caribou met. (greish light brown)

Cloud met. (silver)

Crystal (white)
Dark micastone met.
Deep impact blue met.
Diamond white

Midnight met. (black)
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)

Dive met. (blue)
Ebony
Electric / Ice white met.

Colorado red
Competition orange
Copper pulse/Golden bronze  met.
Copper red met.

Chill met. (beige)

Disco met. (black)

Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Moondust silver met.
Moonlight met. (silver)
Mustard olive met.
Nautical blue met.
Nocciola met.

Guard met.
Hot magenta met.
Hypnotic silver met.
Iceberg met.
Ingot silver met.
Ink blue met.
Kinetic blue met.

Magnetic met. (grey)
Mars red met.

44 LECHLER S.P.A. - FORD Color Range 1992-2021



2015
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

4WFA ■
D 7 K D/F D D D F F G F G I G JA

AXRC P P
3CVC G ■
8NJE X
BRQA J J N N Z Z N ■ N
FX4C ■ D
DSTE 7 7 7 ■ 7
8CLC 1
6DYE S H
G9ZE ■ J J J 3 3
FTCC ■ 4
BMU 7
DFFE K4
BCYE V
FLVA 3 3 3
DCSC 4
8PKC 5
CERE S
DKFC N A A Q B3
8CNE ■
FJ5C ■

5Y-7338 ■
ERQC ■
9VJG A I
PN4B ■

Scuba met. (light blue)

Thunder grey met.
Tiger eye met. (orange)

S
-M

A
X

COLOR NAME
NOME COLORE

Ruby red met.

MODEL - MODELLO
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eo

Race red

Tangerine scream met.
Tectonic silver met.

Triple yellow (FORD USA)
Venice met.
White platinum met.
Wildtrak orange met.

Oxford white

Sea grey met.
Shadow black met.
Silk met.
Smoke grey met. (YHR)
Solar met. (yellow)

FORD EUROPE

B
-M

A
X

Panther black met.
Parkside met. (grey)
Performance blue met.
Piste met. (white)

Red rush met.
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Spirit blue met.
Stealth (dark grey)
Stratosphere met. (blue)
Strobe met. (grey)
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2016
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

8CWA E R E R A R A A 
DDSE Z
DDVE N
9RQE 7
GGGE W
5FMA 5
FR7E H
CTSC A
8LTE 3
9SSE 7 U 1
HKQE C
FWCE X X
8MJE B
9PFE D

K 9 NDTA 
CY-7117 

DXQE  P 
37M 

9VGA F
DCWE O H   2 H 1 1 1 U  U 

B2-B3-B5 4
9BWC 6
8CSE 4
FF4E O-H O O
DR4A H
7VTA D 5 H 5 5 5 F 5 F  F 
FD4C 
BTSE J-Y

GGQE Q
FN5A G
FH7E P P P  P
ECMC W W 
APFE U 
9DSE M
8DYE L
AK5C V V V L
FM6E Q B J Q B  U U N  U 
ASQC N G
FJNC W
9AZC 9
BMZE B
DJPE 1

6 1 M 0 6 6 0 6 5 0 5  5 
9QGC M
BHPE J 6
CCVC C
GCRE P P 
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Canyon ridge met. (orange)

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Blazer blue
Blue candy met.

Blush met. (magenta)
Bohai bay mint met.
Bright yellow
Bronze fire met.
Burnished glow met. (brown)
Cafè met. (brown)
Candy red met.
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Caribou met. (greish light brown)
Chill met. (beige)
Cloud met. (silver)
Colorado red
Competition orange
Copper pulse/Golden bronze  met.

Copper red met.
Crystal (white)

Diamond white
Disco met. (black)
Dive met. (blue)
Electric spice met. (orange)
Flame (red)
Frozen white
Glaze blue met.
Golden bronze met.
Green instinct met.
Grey matter
Guard met.
Iceberg met.
Ingot silver met.
Kinetic blue met.
Kona blue met.
Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Deep impact blue met.

Magnetic met. (grey)
Mars red met.
Metalicious met.
Midnight met. (black)
Midnight sky met. (blueish dark grey)

Molten orange met.
Moondust silver met.
Moonlight met. (silver)
Mustard olive met.
Nautical blue met.
Nitrous blue (blue)

Blue jeans met.

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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2016
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

DKNE E E
6DVC 
4WFA W 
2PNC N
D 7 K D D G 17V 

3CVC 
8NJE X
5FLQ  P
BRQA J J  N N Z Z Z  
FX4C R D
DSTE R 7 7-K A  7
8CLC 1
6DYE 
G9ZE S J G 3 X J  2/M P R   2
FTCC 4  
BMU 7
DFFE 
BCYE V
FLVA 3 3 3
8PKC 5
CERE S S
DKFC N N A Q B3
FJ5C H H
GD3E L L L

5Y-7338 
9AYE U
ERQC 
9VJG U A I
PN4B K

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Ocean met. (blue)
Oxford white

Panther black met.
Performance blue met.

Oyster silver met.

Venice met.
White platinum met.
Wildtrak orange met.

Piste met. (white)
Pride orange met.
Race red
Red rush met.
Ruby red met.
Scuba met. (light blue)

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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Sea grey met.
Shadow/Absolute black met.
Silk met.
Smoke grey met. (YHR)
Solar met. (yellow)
Spirit blue met.
Stealth (dark grey)
Strobe met. (grey)
Tangerine scream met.
Tectonic silver met.
Tiger eye met. (orange)
Too good to be true blue met.
Triple yellow (FORD USA)
Tuxedo black met.

Nocciola met.
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2017
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

EJZE Z
8CWA E R E R A R A A  
DDVE N
5HDS A
GGGE W
5FMA 5 S
GRTE R
CTSC A
9SSE 7 U
HKQE C
FWCE X X
HRRE 8

K 9 NDTA 7042

DXQE P 
37M 

DCWE O H 2-H 2 H 1 1 1  1 U U  G
B2-B3-B5 4

7VTA D 5 H 5 5 5 5 F 5 F  F H W
BTSE J-Y

9DRA 
GGQE Q
FH7E P 1 P P  
ECMC W W 
APFE  2  UX
9DSE M
8DYE L
HCSE 
AK5C 
FM6E Q B J Q B B B U U N J7 U  Q
ASQC N G
FJNC  W  
GUSE  2 S 

6 1 M 0 6 6 0 6 6 5 0 5  5  
GCRE P P
DKNE E E
6DVC  3 C 3 3     
4WFA  W  
2PNC 
D 7 D

3CVC 
5FLQ P
BRQA J J N N Z Z Z Z   
FX4C D
DSTE R  7  7-K A  7
6DYE 
G9ZE S J G 3 X X J J J 3  P R   3  
FTCC 4

S
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COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

MODEL - MODELLO
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Colorado red
Copper pulse/Golden bronze  met.

Copper red met.
Deep impact blue met.
Diamond white
Frozen white
Golden bronze met.

Ametista scura met.
Blazer blue
Blue jeans met.
Blue wave met.
Bohai bay mint met.
Bright yellow
Burgungy velvet met.
Burnished glow met. (brown)
Candy red met.
Canyon ridge met. (orange)
Caribou met. (greish light brown)
Chrome copper met.

Grabber blue
Green instinct met.
Guard met.
Iceberg met.
Ingot silver met.
Kinetic blue met.
Kona blue met.
Lightning blue met.
Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

Magnetic met. (grey)
Mars red met.
Metalicious met.
Milano grigio met.
Moondust silver met.
Nitrous blue (blue)
Nocciola met.
Ocean met. (blue)
Oxford white
Oyster silver met.
Panther black met.
Performance blue met.
Pride orange met.
Race red
Red rush met.
Ruby red met.
Sea grey met.
Shadow/Absolute black met.
Silk met.
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2017
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

BMU 7 
DFFE D
EES 

FLVA 3 3
DCSC 
CERE S S
DKFC N A Q  B3
FJ5C H

5Y-7338 
ERQC 
HQHE G
9VJG  U A I  W

DDSE
7VTA
FM6E
4WFA
BRQA
G9ZE

MODEL - MODELLO
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Oxford white
Race red

FORD EUROPE
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Shadow/Absolute black met.

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Smoke grey met. (YHR)
Solar met. (yellow)
Sparkling gold met.
Stealth (dark grey)
Stratosphere met. (blue)
Tangerine scream met.
Tectonic silver met.
Tiger eye met. (orange)
Triple yellow (FORD USA)
Venice met.
White gold met.
White platinum met.

Blue candy met.
Frozen white
Magnetic met. (grey)
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2018
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

EJZE Z
8CWA R  E E R A R A A  JV
5HDS A
GGGE W
5FMA 
GRTE R R3
CTSC 
9SSE U
HKQE 
FWCE X X
JCTE    N N     FT
HRRE 8
JRWL 
DCWE 2  2 
JDCE I I

B2-B3-B5 4
JTQE  E E   
7VTA 5  H 5 5 5 5 F 5 F H F  
GGQE Q
FH7E P 1 P P 
ECMC 
APFE 2 UX
8DYE L6
HCSE B 
AK5C 
JFSE  
FM6E B Q J Q Q B B B U  U N J7   
FJNC 
GUSE  2 S 

6 1 0 6 6 6 0 0 5  0 5 C 5  
KGQA AJ
GCRE P
DKNE E E
6DVC 3 3  
JESG 
4WFA W  YZ

D 7 I
3CVC G
5FLQ P
BRQA Z  N N Z  Z N PQ  
DSTE W R     7  7 7 RR 7
6DYE H
G9ZE J G 3 3 3 J J J 3  3 3 G1  3  
FTCC T
JQQL K K
BMU 
EES 

MODEL - MODELLO

Ocean met. (blue)
Orange fury Met.
Oxford white
Panther black met.
Performance blue met.
Pride orange met.
Race red
Ruby red met.
Sea grey met.
Shadow/Absolute black met.
Silk met.
Silver fox met.
Smoke grey met. (YHR)
Sparkling gold met.

Diffused silver met.
Frozen white
Green instinct met.
Guard met.
Iceberg met.
Ingot silver met.
Kona blue met.

Luxe yellow met.
Magnetic met. (grey)
Metalicious met.
Milano grigio met.
Moondust silver met.
Need for green
Nitrous blue (blue)
Nocciola met.
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Ametista scura met.
Blazer blue
Blue wave met.
Bohai bay mint met.
Bright yellow
Burgungy velvet/Royal crimson met.

Burnished glow met. (brown)
Candy red met.
Canyon ridge met. (orange)
Caribou met. (greish light brown)
Chrome blue met.
Chrome copper met.

Desert island blue met.
Diamond white
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Lightning blue met.
Lunar sky/Brisbane brown met. (greish brown)

FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Dark mulberry met. (violet)
Deep impact blue met.
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2018
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

FLVA 3 3
CERE S
DKFC A B3
FJ5C 
KGCE 
KDRE 
HQHE G 
9VJG V U A A W

GGGE
HRRE
7VTA
JFSE

6 1
4WFA
BRQA
G9ZE

Tiger eye met. (orange)
Urban teal met.
Velocity blue met.
White gold met.
White platinum met.

Bohai bay mint met.
Chrome copper met.
Frozen white
Luxe yellow met.
Moondust silver met.
Oxford white
Race red
Shadow/Absolute black met.

MODEL - MODELLO

TETTO / ROOF

Stealth (dark grey)
Tangerine scream met.
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Tectonic silver met.
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FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE C
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2019
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

KBXE  U
EJZE Z
KHDE B
8CWA R  E R A R A A  JV
KCXE    

GRTE R
HKQE 

FWCE X
JCTE  F C N  6    FT

K 9 NDTA B
37M J

JRWL 

DCWE  G
JDCE  I I
JTQE  E 8 W  8  

7VTA 5  H 5 5 5 F 5 F A F H W
FH7E P P C
APFE U UX

JSSE 9 9
8DYE L L6
HCSE B 

JFSE F 

FM6E B Q J Q Q B B U U N J7  E Q
JCRE  

KWRE  

GUSE  

6 1 0 M-6 6 6 0 5  0 5 C 5  

KGQA AJ
6DVC F
JESG  NL
JE4E  

4WFA Y  YZ
2PNC N
3CVC M
JCCE  

BRQA Z J N N Z Z N PQ  

FX4C 

DSTE W R    7  7 7 RR 7
6DYE H
G9ZE J  3 3 J J 3  3 3 G1  3  

FTCC T

Oxford white
Oyster silver met.
Performance blue met.
Performance blue met.
Race red
Red rush met.
Ruby red met.
Sea grey met.
Shadow/Absolute black met.
Silk met.

Diffused silver met.
Frozen white

Orange glow met.

Guard met.
Ingot silver met.

Milano grigio met.
Moondust silver met.
Need for green
Ocean met. (blue)
Orange fury Met.

T
ou

rn
eo

Agate black met.

Kapoor red met.
Kona blue met.
Lightning blue met.
Luxe yellow met.
Magnetic met. (grey)
Metal blue met.
Metropolis white met.

Colorado red
Copper red met.
Dark mulberry met. (violet)
Deep impact blue met.
Desert island blue met.

Ametista scura met.
Baltic sea green met.
Blazer blue
Blue panther met.
Burgungy velvet/Royal crimson met.

Canyon ridge met. (orange)
Caribou met. (greish light brown)

Chrome blue met.

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO

T
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it

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE C
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2019
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

JQQL K
BMU 

FLVA   

JN7E D
KGCE   

KDRE E7
HQHE 

9VJG V U A A W

GGGE
HRRE
7VTA
JFSE

6 1
4WFA
BRQA
G9ZE

Moondust silver met.
Oxford white
Race red
Shadow/Absolute black met.

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Urban teal met.
Velocity blue met.
White gold met.
White platinum met.

Frozen white
Luxe yellow met.

Silver fox met.
Smoke grey met. (YHR)
Stealth (dark grey)
Stone grey met.

Bohai bay mint met.
Chrome copper met.

TETTO / ROOF

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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2020
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

KBXE  U  D           

EJZE Z
LCSE B B
8CWA  E R A R A  A R D
KCXE     

GRTE R
1MDE  

JCTE  C N     

K 9 NDTA B
JMWA 

37M 37M

LGTE D
LVRE G
JDCE   I I I
JTQE W  8 8 

LTSE  

1DFE 

7VTA  H 5 H 5 F F F  A F H W
LHRA F9
FN5A 

FH7E C
LPME J J JS 

1CSE  AB

JSSE 9 9
8DYE L6
HCSE B
LRSE D D D D D  D4 D4 L D
JFSE F
FM6E Q Q J Q Q B B U U N J7   Q Q
JCRE  

KWRE  V   

6 1 6 6 0  5 5 C 5 M M
JE4E 

4WFA Y Y 

2PNC N
3CVC M
JCCE H 

BRQA J N N Z Z PQ  R R
FX4C 

DSTE   

6DYE H

S
-M

A
X

T
ou

rn
eo

T
ra

ns
it

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Blazer blue
Blue panther met.
Burgungy velvet/Royal crimson met.

Carbonized grey met.
Chrome blue met.
Colorado red
Conquer grey
Copper red met.
Dark persian green met.
Desert gold met.
Desert island blue met.
Diffused silver / Pyrit met.

Freedom blue met.
Frozen white

FORD EUROPE

Fantastic red met.

MODEL - MODELLO
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Agate black met.

Performance blue met.
Performance blue met.
Race red
Red rush met.
Ruby red met.
Sea grey met.

Ametista scura met.
Atlas blue met.

Grabber lime
Grey matter
Guard met.
Iconic silver met.
Infinity blue met.
Kapoor red met.
Kona blue met.
Lightning blue met.
Lucid red/Carpet red/Rapid red met.

Luxe yellow met.
Magnetic met. (grey)
Metal blue met.
Metropolis white met.
Moondust silver met.
Orange glow met.
Oxford white
Oyster silver met.
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2020
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

G9ZE G1 G1 

JQQL K 

LNSE P   P 

1WME 

LVLG A A 

JN7E 

LLRH 

KDRE E7
9VJG  A A 

KBXE
G9ZEShadow/Absolute black met.

Shadow/Absolute black met.

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Agate black met.

Silver fox met.
Solar silver met.
Space white met.
Star white met.
Stone grey met.
Twister orange
Velocity blue met.
White platinum met.

TETTO / ROOF
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2021
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

KBXE   D  A        

LCSE B

2SQE  

8CWA  E R A R   A R D

KCXE    

2DME  

GRTE 

1MDE  

JCTE  C N     

1FCG 

2MXE 

JDCE   I I I I

JTQE 8 8 

LTSE     

KCVE 

2GWE 

7VTA  H 5 H 5 F F   F H W

1DQE 

LHRA F9

FN5A  H H

2CPE 

LPME J JS 

1CSE  AB

8DYE L6

LRSE D D D D D4 D4 L L D

JFSE F

FM6E Q J Q Q B B U U J7 Q Q  Q Q

1GCE   

JCRE  

KWRE  V    

6 1 6 6 0  5 5 M M

JESG 

JE4E 

4WFA Y 

JCCE H  

BRQA J N N Z Z PQ   R R

FX4C 

KYRE  

G9ZE G1 G1 

FORD EUROPE MODEL - MODELLO
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Agate black met.

Atlas blue met.

Beautiful berry met.

Blazer blue

Blue panther met.

Boundless blue met.

Burgungy velvet/Royal crimson met.

Carbonized grey met.

Chrome blue met.

Cuber orange met.

Dark matter grey met.

Desert island blue met.

Diffused silver / Pyrit met.

Fantastic red met.

Flight blue met.

Forged green met.

Frozen white

Grabber blue met.

Grabber lime

Grey matter

Iced blue silver met.

Iconic silver met.

Infinity blue met.

Kona blue met.

Lucid red/Carpet red/Rapid red met.

Luxe yellow met.

Magnetic met. (grey)

Mean green met.

Metal blue met.

Metropolis white met.

Moondust silver met.

Orange fury met.

Orange glow met.

Oxford white

Performance blue met.

Race red

Red rush met.

Sedona orange met.

Shadow/Absolute black met.

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE
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2021
DATA BOX

COLOUR CODE

LNSE P  P P  

1WME 

LVLG A 

LLRH 

KDRE E7

9VJG  A 

KBXE

G9ZE
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FORD EUROPE

COLOR NAME
DESCRIZIONE COLORE

Agate black met.

Shadow/Absolute black met.

Solar silver met.

Space white met.

Star white met.

Twister orange

Velocity blue met.

White platinum met.

TETTO / ROOF
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LECHLER S.P.A. 
22100 Como - Italia 
Via Cecilio, 17
Tel. +39.031 586 111 
Fax +39.031 586 206
info@lechler.eu

LECHLER COATINGS LTD. 
Unit 42, Pochin Way - Middlewich 
Cheshire CW10 0GY - UK
Tel. +44 (0) 1606 738.600 
Fax +44 (0) 1606 738.517
lechler.uk@lechler.eu

LECHLER COATINGS FRANCE S.A.R.L.
Parc d’activité Actipole 
296, rue de la Béalière
F-38113 Veurey-Voroize - France
Tel. +33(0) 4 76.53.71.81
Fax +33(0) 4 76.53.71.89
lechler.france@lechler.eu

LECHLER COATINGS IBERICA, S.L.
Calle Primer de Maig, 25-27
08908 L’Hospitalet de Llobregat  
Barcelona - España
Tel. +34 93.264.93.20 
Fax +34 93.264.93.21 
lechler.iberica@lechler.eu

LECHLER COATINGS GMBH 
Lilienthalstraße 3 (Halle 12)
D-34123 Kassel - Deutschland
Tel. +49 (0) 561 988.380 
Fax +49 (0) 561 988.38.38
lechler.de@lechler.eu

LECHLER DO BRASIL S.A.
Rua Silvio Paludo, nº 10
Distrito Industrial IV
CEP: 95.360-000 
Paraí (Rio Grande do Sul) - Brasil 
Tel./Fax +55 54 3477 1882/2107 
lechlerdobrasil@lechler.com.br

www.lechler.eu
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